Unc
on
tro
lle
d C
op
y
Contents

They are QPL listed and made under CCQ (HE 5 list).
®~ UL rated product - file E77927
ordering information
series
shell size
D PSOOMTX
options
number of contacts
tennination type
and
plating
opfons
shell plating
E,A, B,C,D
M - characterization of OM series
BLANK - standard mounting hole (0 = 3.10)
0- clinch nut UNC 4.40
L - clinch nut M3
V - female screw lock
F - float mounting
S - spacers (straight spills only)
09, 15, 25, 37, 50
P- pin
S- socket
BLANK - solder buckets
300 • straight spills
500, 800 ·angled spills
400 • wire-wrap (3 levels)
800 · wire-wrap (2 levels)
052 • solder buckets
252 • straight spills
752 • angled spills
C • without bracket
M • metal brackets
G • harpoons (angled spills only)
EUROPEAN STANDARD
HE 501
MIL-C24308C
QPL Qualified
H · .shielding termination fingers (solder buckets only)
BLANK • cadmium
T· tin
Z • zinc
X - dimples (standard on male tin plated shell)
technical characteristics:
D Shell
D Insulator
D Contact diameter
D Contact material
D Contact plating
D Termination plating
D Wire size
D Max. diameter
of insulated wire
6
cadmium plated steel
passivated standard
thermoplastic
self-extinguishing - UL 94 VO
1 mm
copper alloy
gold over nickel
gold or tin over nickel
lead AWG 20 max.
2.1 mm
D Operating temperature range
D Max. current rating
D Contact resistance
D Insulation resistance
D Max. voltage contacts
(V.r.m.s 50Hz)
D Rated voltage (V.r.m.s. 50Hz)
D Mechanical endurance

contacts for MIL·C 24308 C connectors
Contact Souriau Norm Color
type code
AWG 20/24 male 8630-3020 A MIL-C. 39029·64 A white/blue/orange
female 8630-3022 A MIL-C. 39029-63 A grey/blue/orange
thermocouple contacts (available on all 8630 series)
Contact Constantan Cupro-tellure Chrome I Alumel type
AWG 20/24 male 8630-466 8630-467 8630-432 8630-433
female 8630-468 8630-469 8630-434 8630-435
tooling part numbers
~er
I Norm Souriau
Crimp tool M22520/2-01 8476-01
Locator M22520/2-08 8476-08
Plastic
extraction - 8630-06A
tool
MIL
extraction M81969/18-2 8630-3330
tool
13
Unc
on
tro
lle
d C
op
y
[Q) 0 ~QdJ[ID
8630 series-HE 508
Class + 155°C
Connectors accommodating removable machined contacts crimp-type
for 20/24 or 26/28 AWG wires.
For heavy duty applications.
ordering information
series 8630 (8631 float mounting)
options BLANK· standard mounting hole (0 =3.10)
0 · clinch nut UNC 4.40
L • clinch nut M3
V • female screw lock
number of contacts 09, 15, 25, 37, 50
P • shell tor pins
options
shell plating
S · shell tor sockets
BLANK· with standard 20/24 AWG contacts
L • without contact
N • compulsary tor HE 508
BLANK • cadmium • standard
T • tin
Z • zinc
X • dimples (standard on male tin plated shell)
JisOURIAU
L 25 P N T X
Note: to order this series with a higher plating of the MIL·C 24308 type, use SMA reference system (seep. 12) and delete suffix "N".
Ex.: SAMA 15 P.
D Shell
D Insulator
D Contact diameter
D Contact material
D Contact plating
D Contact termination
D Wire sizes
D Mechanical endurance
D Operating temperature range
D Max. current rating
D Contact resistance
D Insulation resistance
D Max. voltage contacts
(V.r.m.s. 50 Hz)
at sea level
D Salt spray
D Damp heat